
lock Auctions

Feeder Cattle 1218 Head

Virginia
Feeder Sales

Richmond, VA
Wed Aug 18, 1999

- 62.00 61.00 - 73.00 600-700 62.50 -

73.00 57.00 57.00 - 67.00700-900 59.00 -

65.50 51.50 - 57.50
Slaughter Cattle 553 Head
Slaughter Cows 476 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 32.50 - 39.75
Cutter and Boning Utility 1-3 29.50 - 39.00
Canner and Low Cutter 1-2 23.00 - 32.25

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Northern Virginia Lives-

tock Auctions
Front Royal, Shenandoah, Staunton

Union and Winchester Virginia for the
week of Aug 9-14, 1999

Slaughter Bulls 77 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 36.50 - 51.50 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 35.00 - 50.00 Yg 1-2 1600

lbs and over 38.75 - 50.00Feeder Cattle 3072 Head
Steers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2

200-300 85.00 - 112.00 79.00 80.00 -

94.00 300-400 89.00 - 107.00 85.00 77.00
- 97.00 400-500 78.00 - 95.00 60.00 -

75.0071.00 - 82.75 500-600 75.00- 85.50
57.00- 67.0065.00 - 80.00 600-700 73.00
- 82.85 63.0070.00 - 78.75 700-800 66.00
- 77.35 67.00- 72.75 800-900 65.00 -

77,50- 63.00 - 69.60900-1000 67.00 -

71.00 61.50- 68.75 1000-1100 64.85

Cows with calves at side 10 pairs -

Medium 1, with calves 100-200 lbs
365.00- per pair. Baby calves
returned to farms 44 head newborn to 4
weeks 15.00-80.00per head. Over 100 lbs
35.00- per cwt.

Lambs Total Receipts 323 Head Slaugh-
ter Lambs 133 Head New Crop Choice
Few Prime 1-2 Few 3 95-110 lbs 66.00 -

70.00 Good and Few Choice 1-2 88-93 lbs
62.00-69.00 Bucks Choice Few Prime 1-2
Few 3 121 lbs 64.25 Feeder Lambs 135
Head Medium and Large Frame 1-2
85-100 lbs 65.00 Medium and Large
Frame 1-2 70- 85 lbs 64.25 - 69.00
Medium and Large Frame 1-2 60- 70 lbs
63.00 - 69.00 Medium and Large Frame
1-2 50- 60 lbs 68.00 Small Frame 1-2 78
lbs 72.00 Slaughter Ewes and Rams 55
Head Ewes Choice 2-4 23.50 Utility and
Good 1-3 20.00 - 22.00Cull and Low Util-
ity 1-2 19.50 - 21.00 Rams All 12.
00

Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 700-900
50.00 900-1100 43.50 - 45.00
Heifers Mcd&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2
200-300 77.00• 84.0055.00 69.00 - 79.00
300-400 74.00 - 86.75 58.00 - 63.00 66.00
- 81.50 400-50065.00- 81.00 63.00-
7350 500-600 67.00 - 79.00 64.00 -

71.75 600-700 64.00 - 7250 56.00 -

64.00 700-800 68.00 - 6850 57.00 -

65.00 800-900 5650 - 58.00
Bulls Med&Lge 1 Small I Med&Lge 2

200-300 92.50 - 110.00 85.00 - 98.00
300-400 8350 - 109.00 61.00 - 81.00
74.00 - 90.00 400-500 73.00 - 90.00
65.00 - 79.75 500-600 70.00 - 81.75 60.00

Kichmond, VA
Wed Aug 18, 1999

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Southwest Virginia Uves-

The 111 mgyou want.

The Lio<lSo you need.

Telmark has been leasing equipment for over 30 years. Did you know
that we’ve been leasing new buildings for that long too? Consider:

Tax deductibility and acceleratedwrite-offs: Lease payments are
income tax deductible over the term of the lease compared to 20-year
depreciation of farm buildings and 39-year depreciation of commercial
buildings. Could reduce tax liability this year.

Low upfront costs: Beginning costs as little as one monthly lease payment

Flexible lease term: Building lease terms start aggressively at five years
but may be as long as ten, twelve, or fifteen years.

Customized payment schedules: Lease payment schedules are specially
designedto match your cash flow.

First: Talk with a qualifiedbuilder to determineyourneeds andbuildingcost
Then: Call your Telmark representative foryour financing.
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TH-Sute and Wytheville Virginia for
the week of Aug 9-14, 1999

Steers Med&Lge 1 Small I Med&Lge 2
200-300 93.00 - 100.00 73.00 - 84.00
83.00 - 92.00 300-400 83.00 - 100.00
74.00- 82.00 80.00 - 88.00 400-300 80.00
- 89.00 70.00 - 77.00 80.00 - 86.00
500-600 75.00 - 83.50 68.00 -74.00 72.00
- 81.00 600-700 75.00 - 84.00 60.00 -

65.00 70.00- 76.00 700-80067.00 - 72.00
65.00 - 66.5064.00 •69.00 800-900 66.00
- 70.50 62.00- 69.00 900-100064.00-

66.75 60.00 - 66.00
Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 200-300

55.00 - 65.00 300-500 55.50 - 78.50
500-700 52.00 - 72.50 700-900 52.00 -

56.50
Heifers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge

2 200-300 74.00 - 80.00 62.00 - 70.00
70.00 - 77.00300-400 75.00 - 90.00 61.00
- 69.00 72.00 - 80.00 400-500 75.00 -

85.00 60.00 - 70.00 70.00 - 78.00 500-600
70.00 - 77.5058.00 - 69.00 67.00 - 74.00
600-700 67.00 - 72.50 55.00 - 61.00 67.00
- 71.00 700-800 62.00 - 68.00
800-900 55.00 - 63.00

Bulls Med&Lge I Small 1 Med&Lge 2
200-300 82.00 - 90.00 64.00 - 72.00 75.00
- 84.00 300-400 78.00 - 83.50 65.00 -

75.00 74.00- 80.00 400-50078.00 - 83.00
68.00 - 72.0070.00 - 79.00 500-600 69.00
- 74.00 65.00 - 72.00 600-700 67.00 -

71.00- 62.00 - 68.00 700-900 60.00 -

62.00 - 55.00 - 59.00
Slaughter Cattle 384 Head
Slaughter Cows 353 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 33.00 - 39.00
Cutter and Boning Utility 1-3 31.50 - 38.50
Canner and Low Cutter 1-2 25.00 - 32.50

Slaughter Bulls 31 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 41.00 - 46.50 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 40.50 - 45.50 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and over 44.00 - 46.50

Baby calves returned to farms 51 head
newborn to 4 weeks 5.00-65.00 mostly
25.00-60.00 per head.

Lambs Total Receipts 113 Head Slaugh-
ter Lambs IS Head New Crop Choice Few
Prime 1-2 Few 3 113 lbs 66.25 Feeder

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, August 21, 1999-A9

Lambs 67 Head Medium and Large Frame
1-2 83-100 lbs 68.50 - 68.75 Medium and

Large Frame 1-2 70- 85 lbs68.00 Medium
and Large Frame 1-2 60- 70 lbs 65.00 -

68.00Slaughter Ewes and Rams 31 Head
Ewes Choice 2-4 24.00 Utility and Good
1-3 23.50

Richmond, VA
Wed Aug 18, 1999

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Central & Southeast Virgi-

nia Livestock Auctions
Southside (Blackstone) and Lynchburg
Virginia for the week of Aug 9-14, 1999.

Feeder Cattle 1078 Head
Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 300-500

53.00 - 56.50 500-700 51.00 - 59.00
Bulls Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2

200-300 85.00 - 91.00 300-400
104.00 76.00 - 80.00 85.00 - 99.00
400-500 82.00 - 97.00 69.00- 75.00 75.00
- 97.00 500-600 - 73.00 - 74.00
600-700 65.00700-900
57.00 - 63.50

Slaughter Cattle 304 Head
Slaughter Cows 290 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 31.00 - 33.00
Cutter and Boning Utility 1-3 28.00 - 33.75
Slaughter Bulls 14 Head Yg 1-2 900-1300
lbs 27.50 - 45.75 Yg 1-2 1300-1600 lbs
40.00 - 45.00 Yg 1-2 1600 lbs and over
42.00 - 47.50

Cows returned to farms 33 head -

Medium I,Large I and Large 2, 800-1100
lbs 31.00-41.50 per cwt. Baby calves
returned to farms 32 head newborn to 4
weeks 16.0025.00 per head.

Lambs Total Receipts 43 Head Slaugh-
terLambs 43 Head New Crop Choice Few
Prime 1-2 Few 3 95 lbs 66.50

Goats Billies Large 61.00 - 67.00 per
head Medium 27.00- 38.00 per head Nan-
nies Large 50.00 per cwt Medium 45.00 -

52.00per head Kids 17.00- 25.00 per head
Mutton 27.00 - 49.00 per head

Slaughter Hogs 33 Head Barrows and
Gilts US 1-3 200-250 lbs 33.00 US 2-4
250-300 lbs 30.00Boats 300-600 lbs 4.00-

5.00

Grantsville
Livestock

Grantsville, Maryland
Report Supplied by Auction
Saturday, August 14, 1999

STOCK BULLS AND STEERS
200-500 LBS. 50.00-102.00.

STOCK HEIFERS 45.00-85.00.
SLAUGHTER STEERS GOOD TO

CHOICE, UP TO 61.50; MEDIUM TO
GOOD 45.00-58.00.

HOLSTEIN STEERS GOOD
46.50-54.00, LIGHT 40.00-48.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS GOOD TO
CHOICE 56.00-60.00, MEDIUM TO
GOOD 45.00-55.50.

BULLS: HEAVY 44.00-50.00,LIGHT
42.00-

COWS: UTILITY HOLSTEINS
31.00- CANNERS 25.00-33.00,
CULLS 22.00 AND DOWN.

808 CALVES 30.00 AND DOWN.
HOLSTEIN BULL CALVES RETURN

TO FARM: 90-120 LBS. UP TO 90.00.
HOLSTEIN HEIFER CALVES

RETURN TO FARM UP TO 185.00.
BEEF X CALVES RETURN TO

FARM. UP TO 85.00.
HOGS; TOP QUALITY UP TO 38.00,

HEAVY UP TO 28.50, LIGHT
20.00- FEEDER PIGS BY THE
HEAD UP TO 27 JO.

SOWS: 12.00-18.00.
MALE HOGS: 4.00-11.00.
lAMBS: 70-85 LBS. UP TO 84.00,

85-125 LBS. UPT074.00,30-60LBS. UP
TO 82.50, CULLS UP TO 65.00.

SHEEP: UP TO 32.00.
GOATS: ALLBY THE HEAD,LARGE

40.00-92.00; MEDIUM 20.00-50.00;
SMALL 7.00-39.00.

Leesport Livestock
Auction

Leesport, Pa.
Wednesday, August 11, 1999

CALVES HOGSCATTLE
SHEEP GOATS

WEDNESDAY
88 27 41

LAST WEDNESDAY 161 117
210 80 19

AUCTION NOT COVERED
REPORTER UNAVAILABI E

ss? m

(3) Used 3 yr. old 40” Blowers with Kernel Processors - $13,500 each
(1) Used 3 yr. old 60” Blower with Kernel Processor - $14,500

Lancaster Silage Crimper
2008 Horseshoe Rd. • Lancaster, PA 17601 • 717/299-3721
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Quality Service - Reasonably Priced
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Wholesale - Retail (Dealer Inquiries invited)
MOTORS • CONTROLS • WELDERS • GENERATORS

HOISTS • PUMPS • PRESSURE WASHERS
• PHASE CONVERTORS - STATIC & ROTARY •
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rnsifsency Service
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(712 684-5050 ♦ (717) 684-394

t 146 Penn St., Washington Boro
"Tgr LANCASTER COUNTY, PA |£| WiAAL


